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New
York, May 26, 'bo

Dear Elsie

I would like to
nuggest

that
you

write to Mrs. Lois

Noras,
the

foreign
student adviser

at Columbia
u., asking

her to

affix
her

signature
on the form

DSP-67 filled in
my behaff by

the
Project

as was done last
year

The
preparation for

the nal

exams is
being

continued
always

The search
for

a
good dissertation

topic
is

really
hard.

Computing programming,
the use

of
electronic

computers are,
I think,

very useful for
social research

Sincerely,

Caopoan



Mr. Cao Toan 
601 .test llOth Street 
Apt . #8Kl 
N York 25, New York 

Dear Toana 

May 31 , 1960 

Please find enclosed a c rbon copy of th letter I am sending to IBM 
relative to the courses you wish to take in computing and progra ing. 

I have spok n with the foreign tudent advisor ' s office and since your 
sponsorship has already been transferred to Columbia, I am dropping a 
note to Mrs. Novas today 1nd1catin that we Wil l continu to support 
you for the next year. 

EJC1nm 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Director 
Vietnam Project 

May 31, 1960

Mr. Cao Toan
601 West 110th Street
Apt. #8K1
New York 25, New York

Dear Toan:

Please find enclosed a carbon copy of the letter I am sending to IBM
relative to the courses you wish to take in computing and programming.

I have spoken with the foreign student advisor's office and since your
sponsorship has already been transferred to Columbia, I am dropping a
note to Mrs. Novas today indicating that we will continue to support
you for the next year.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director
Vietnam Project

EMC:nm



I 

I , G' v 

(klV- ~ ·. 

~ tl.... '\L.(AW'\ ~d ~ti: 6"" ~ u.u.. 
()..a.V1'""-~ uj., ~ &+l . 1 fc..6'Y\.,o ~c.. J C,./ . <A.·; 

<J'""'- ~He.J {o }a,~ ~ C.O~ 1 (->"IA~~ -

'YIM,'1 +.tu. 1f>M GSo
1 r"~ I ~ ~ J...aA..<f" I 

cJ- ~ Wan~ ~o'\a.~ ~a.W ~ 
~o.. U.IM-wh~ ~ l6.M1 ~"'(} -f:.lu. hviM ~ 

~ - 0 ~L-4- ~~'1 l4· ~ ~-
(#... Y~~N~ ) o1:. 4 ~a..u. ~ (k4~ I 

~ ~ ~ CV ~ 1 1Bf1 ~~~"-UJ). 

~~ fu ~~ Cv ""°~ r 
'M.d ~~ ~ 1 ~ c.tA.~ef ~ Sta.~ .::tL 

l,{_ u. . ~ :2 ~a.NJ ~ ~-ud . 
~ i~ ~ Q.JV\.}(J a).. u . ea,,, 

'f ~ -fo ~ a. ~-0-....C.L fv-- l>S P _ b"(; ~J} 

J v,;..a ~ ta ~ ~r-~t.;""" ~-

~~ 1M haw- ~(/\.~ , ~ fu ~ t}-
Y. tJ. '\L~ to ~ ~ t~· 

new York June
1,/ 'Go

Dear Elsie

Ufon
the recommendation

of
the

Chairman
of

the Dept
of

Economics, Col.u.,

I'm
fermitted

to take the course " Rogram .

miny
the IBM 650'

given, free of charge

at the Watson
Laboratory operated by

Columbia
University

and IBM,
during

the sum-

men. I think
propamming

is very useful
(In

VietNam,
at the Bureau

of Budget
there is also a

battery of
IBM machines)

Please
find

enclosed a note
from

my Chairman / concerning my
status at

Col u.
after

2
years of study.

the
freign

student adviser at Col. has

given
to me a

signed form
DSP_ 66 which

I will
present

to the Immigration author

cities in new
York,

when the
Embary of

Y.N. returns to me
my paspot
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I would like to receive
my first check

concestiony
book allowances in

early July

thank
you very

much

Sincerely,

Carpan



Mr. Cao Toan 
601 est lloth Street 
Apt. #SKl 
M_... York 25, ew York 

Dear Toana 

Jun 3, 1960 

This morning Mr. Grunder, from th Educational Services S ctlon of the 
orld Trade Corporation of I!r called in reference to y letter t o 

him regarding courses . He s est d th t you contact • F. s. Beckman, 
Data Processing M nager at the Watson Laboratory { r:ray Hill 6-9600) 
and ke an ppo1ntanent to see bill. It e that t ey off er a course 
listed a "Astrono y 111 and 112" •htch bas been particularly popular 
with the people from the field of Econo i cs at Columbia University. 
If you intend to do extensive work ln this field , it would seem that 
this might 91 e you a bett r background than the course 1n progr ng 
the IBM 650 co uter, Which as I understand it, lasts for u~ sea•ions . 
In any case, I would like to suggest that you go and talk to • kman 
before making final decltion. 

We would apprectat receiving a copy of your see-ond se ter tr nscript. 
We are pleased to ••• that you have fulfilled so many of the requirement• 
and a.re expectln to take your preli inary exams ln January. By the way, 
you might be interested to know that Than is expecting to take his in 
August . 

Slnce:r ly yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Director 
Vietnam Proj ct 

June 3, 1960

Mr. Cao Toan
601 West 110th Street
Apt. #8K1
New York 25,New York

Dear Toans

This morning Mr. Grunder, from the Educational Services Section of the
World Trade Corporation of IBM, called in reference to my letter to
him regarding courses. He suggested that you contact Mr. F. S. Beckman,
Data Processing Manager at the Watson Laboratory (Murray Hill 6-9600)
and make an appointment to see him. It seems that they offer a course
listed as "Astronomy 111 and 112" which has been particularly popular
with the people from the field of Economics at Columbia University.
If you intend to do extensive work in this field, it would seem that
this might give you a better background than the course in programming
the IBM 650 computer, which as I understand it, lasts for 15 sessions.
In any case, I would like to suggest that you go and talk to Mr. Beckman
before making a final decision.

We would appreciate receiving a copy of your second semester transcript.
We are pleased to see that you have fulfilled so many of the requirements
and are expecting to take your preliminary exams in January. By the way,
you might be interested to know that Than is expecting to take his in
August.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director
Vietnam Project

EMCsnn



Mr. Ceo Toan 
601 West UOth Street 
Apt. #8Kl 
New York 25, tlll York 

Dear Toana 

Please find enclosed your per di check for the period from June 
16th through the 30t h.' 

Also enclosed please find your book advance in the amount of $5().00 
for the au er semester. 

S lncerel y yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Director 
Vietn m Project 

June 10, 1960

Mr. Cao Toan
601 West 110th Street
Apt. #8K1
New York 25, New York

Dear Toan:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from June
16th through the 30th.'

Also enclosed please find your book advance in the amount of $50.00
for the summer semester.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Director
Vietnam Project

EMC: nm



Mr. c o To n 
601 W. 110tb St . Apt . 8Kl 
New York 25 1 ew York 

Dear Toan: 

/ 

June 24, 1960 

Pleas 1'1nd enclos d ¥Our per die ch ck tor t riod tr 
July 1·15 · I mind yo that we hall need rec 1pt tor 
the books you have purchased with the two dvances ( i . 99 nd 
50. 00) before hall be ble to ke additional advances 
tor the t ll t rm. 

Dr. Austin xpect to be 1n New York City on July 18th and 
would very much like to s you druing hi . stay there .. 

I am leaving the Vietna Pro3 ct at th nd ot next onth 
tor new po 1t1on a India University. I v not yet 
told 11\V p rents this n ws n it s Just s ttled yest rd • 
Sine neither locati is vecy clos to ho 1n Ne Jer ey, 
I doubt that it will much d11'terence to the • 

Sine rely your 1 

Elsie Cunningham 

June 24, 1960

Mr. Cao Toan
601 W. 110th St. - Apt. 8K1
New York 25, New York

Dear Toan:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from
July 1-15. May I remind you that we shall need receipts for
the books you have purchased with the two advances ($1.99 and
50.00) before we shall be able to make additional advances
for the fall term.

Dr. Austin expects to be in New York City on July 18th and
would very much like to see you druing his stay there.

I am leaving the Vietnam Project at the ,end of next month
for a new position at Indiana University. I have not yet
told my parents this news and it was just settled yesterday.
Since neither location is very close to home in New Jersey,
I doubt that it will make much difference to them.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



{~~ I ~ ~1 J 
1
60 

k~-. 
~ ~-~ ~J~ ~ 1 

~ <U.c.v:-rtA o-t- ~ ~ r ct. evr-· ~ J 

~ Mv.. t ~t:!} ~ ~ 1 lb 
1

Go-
1

b1 ~ ~u.o (~ro.cro .t_~ 

~ t~ a..J 11100 "" -t,, ~ 'ta......W) . 

m<l ~ ~ llwi 9 1
\H- ~ ~ 

r ~ ~ i~~J ~ ~ ~ D C<M-­

~~ U- . !) ~ .li(Q. £, ~~ 
--.lt-a.r 0 ~ l\u>"' ~ ~ f-11 cJ 
~ ~ ) y ~AA ~- Q 

~ t., ~~ ~~-to ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~&t~ + ~ l\cJ ~~ 
~ ~ l<M~ 1 {L ~-~ 1 
R dh-1.tAt~~ J (-f.o k ~&W ~ 
~ M ci- 1bo). 

New
York , you 28,

160

Dear Elsie

Please find
enclosed some of

the receipts of my
book

purchasings,

in order to
justify

the use
of

the

60-61 book allowances ($50.00 having
been

granted
and $100.00 to be

granted)

May
I

say
that I've brught them

for my
best

interests, as far
as I can

judge
it I would like to

suffest

that I will not ewroll meat fall (and

next spring ) for regular
courses. I

want to have money wants hey
books

for the prefaration of
the nal learns

and the
writing of

the outline of

the
dissertation, (to

be
completed before

the end
of 160)
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your learning
Viet Name

Pinject
is

really

a los
for

us. Have
you dropped

also

the idea to
go

to riet Nam
:-

)

hope not. But I
fincerly

wish

you
the best

of
luck

for
a

better
position

in Indiana u.

Please
/ if you

have time, let me

know about
you /

whenever
you go

I would
affreciate

that we

remain
good friends

all the time

Sincerely yours,

carbon



Mr. C o Toan 
601 w. llOth St . ~ Apt . 8Kl 

w York 25, New York 

De r 'roam 

I ve divided the receipts you sent me tor books so that we now 
have onegroup which adds up to $52 . <17 or Just little ore than 
the dvenees ot $51-99 which you have received today. I m al o 
returning some or the receipts you sent to us so that you y 1n­
d1c te What books were purchased. 

I am afraid the possibility ot my going to Vietnam were det1nitely 
out ot the picture sine Dr. Au tin •s return back in rch. tn 
way 1t s thi reversal (it bad beenexpected by both Mr. She1nbaum 

nd Dr. Smuckler that I would go as soon as I could be spared tor 
few months) plus t he obvious t ct that almost no new participants 

would becoming that have in y de me most nx1ous to le . v the 
Project . Perhaps m, next employers will be more generous and allow 
me trip to Thailand and Indonesia with a hort stopov r 1n Saigon. 

By the way did you know that Kim S _ 1 expected b ck in the United 
St tes th! tall . As a matter of fact she w111 prob bl.J be at 
Ind! na 1t ll goes according to pl n . 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 

July 6, 1960

Mr. Cao Toan
601 W. 110th St. - Apt. 8K1
New York 25, New York

Dear Toan:

I have divided the receipts you sent me for books so that we now
have onegroup which adds up to $52.07 or just a little more than
the advances of $51.99 which you have received today. I am also
returning some of the receipts you sent to us so that you may in-
dicate what books were purchased.

I am afraid the possibility of my going to Vietnam were definitely
out of the picture since Dr. Austin's return back in March. In a
way it was this reversal (it had beenexpected by both Mr. Sheinbaum
and Dr. Smuckler that I would go as soon as I could be spared for
a few months) plus the obvious fact that almost no new participants
would becoming that have in a way made me most anxious to leave the
Project. Perhaps my next employers will be more generous and allow
me a trip to Thailand and Indonesia with a short stopover in Saigon.

By the way did you know that Kim Sa is expected back in the United
States this fall. As a matter of fact she will probably be at
Indiana if all goes according to plan.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham



Mr .. Cao Toan 
601 • llOth Street Apt . 8n 
New York 25 , New York 

Dear Toans 

July 14, 1960 

Please .find enclosed your per diem check for the period from July 13-Jl. 

I trust that your courses are working out satie factorily this summer 
and that the weather has not been unbearly hot. For us it has been so 
cool !or the most part that we are beginning to wonder whether or not 
this is the summer season. 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 

July 14, 1960

Mr. Cao Toan
601 W. 110th Street Apt. 8K1
New York 25, New York

Dear Toan:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from July 13-31.

I trust that your courses are working out satid factorily this summer
and that the weather has not been unbearly hot. For us it has been so
cool for the most part that we are beginning to wonder whether or not
this is the summer season.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
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New

York July 23,
160

Dear Elsie

I cannot
fay

this bill

from
new

yak
because I don't

have
enough money

Please

make a check to Col. ll book

store in
my behalf

I

understand Qat $28.20 will

be deducted
from

the
remaining

$100.00
of my

book allowances

I'm
very sony for

that

But
really

I can't do
anything

else. Frause me

-
thank

you very much

Caopon
Enclosed

4 bills (total: $28.20)
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Mr. Cao Toan 
601 W. lloth Street • Apt. 8ll 
~ew York 251 New York 

Dear Toans 

July 26 , 1960 

Please find enclosed your per diem check :tor the period from 
August l -15. At tbe same time I 8lll returning the book bill 
from Columbia University Bookstore. If you cannot afford to 
pay these charges , perhaps they will carry the bill until your 
neX1i book allowance in September. 

I understand that tentative congratulations are in order. 
Although the number or eligible (marri ge ... wise) participants 
coming to the States is relatively low 1 the percentage of 
marriages turns out to be rather high. 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 

July 26, 1960

Mr. Cao Toan
601 W. 110th Street - Apt. 8K1
New York 25, New York

Dear Toan:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from
August 1-15. At the same time I am returning the book bill
from Columbia University Bookstore. If you cannot afford to
pay these charges, perhaps they will carry the bill until your
next book allowance in September.

I understand that tentative congratulations are in order.
Although the number of eligible (marriage-wise) participants
coming to the States is relatively low, the percentage of
marriages turns out to be rather high.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
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New
York, Any IT,

'60

Dear Elsie

Please
find

endset rome

more receipts
of

my
book

purchases
I expect

to have

my
second (fall )

allowance

(50.00) for
books late this

month. Thank
you very

mucr.

I would like to hear

from you
in Indiana .

Sincerely,

custom


	UA2-9-5-5_002740_1
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_2
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_3
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_4
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_5
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_6
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_7
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_8
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_9
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_10
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_11
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_12
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_13
	UA2-9-5-5_002740_14

